NATIONAL Assessment Centi	e Services.	just a Jackson . A	MAY CHOOSE	971	
Date In: 26 00 2000 . 10 10	Job description	0.55	Date &Time Complet	ed · D	one py
ROTHO: X188/MXG 200318414	SAS c-Illing				
Vale No. PA 3216M	E-mail (bjale !	thre, AIC thes)	j	<del></del>	-
001 1500 200 15:25	I-Motor Clair				
0		(Withfur OD 2hrs,	TP (hrs)	-	
OD (TP): Reponing Only	·				
	I-Photo Uplo:			- 1	**.
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su		1		
Profurred Witen / INC Assign Witep / QW: (	Ass't Report by	Y Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksn	-	
	1 a-mer	DIG!	Yoli DIGY	Faxt	
Owner / Driver: (	SCA) 1045C	, INC(		<u>).                                     </u>	
The state of the s	srlod: (		Tel: . Cover Type: (		·
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Timer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Note-Der Status (1)		%; P: 21-79%. P:	RO-100%]	15
Your of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	30, 1,210,370, 11	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1.			<u> </u>		
Control Religious ACC National Management	C MARTIN SENTA	TOTAL STATE OF THE	A SEA STORY OF THE SEA STORY	KNUS V.	A THE PARTY OF THE
( ) Walk-In Customar : Customers Info	ermation atricity Cor	uldential & Str	icuy NO rafer of repal	ior.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Yasur			· · · · · · ·		
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice		O( );To	owing Co: ( · ,		)
	TOTAL STREET STATE OF THE STREET	TERRETER VIOLEN			problem .
The state of the s	Courtesy Car (	NATIONAL PARK ON VILLE	A WATER OF STREET, STR	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONT	
2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection	( ·)			1.	
3) Uplond Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> 5		· · ·		-	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Injurý:				ROW PROTEINED	diffractionistics.
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE	TOTAL SECOND	<u> </u>
			·		
			,		The street of the street
				•	
MA2001649					ON FOR LAND COLD
AND SOME AND SOMEON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	·	1) Alt 1 Applicant	Vanneting (330)s		11611-18-11-11
	Fritza (ENLIS)	3) DA   Demero A	investment (\$100); IN	240/241 ; G (210)	
river/Owner:		AL WT + Vollow-Ti	resty b Survey	\$120	
onact No:	• .	Por plaining by	rough Burvey (Resurvey)		
amäged Portion;		7) NI 1 Idao DA	don	\$160	
		1) NTUC Additio	nal Services:-	7,41	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD!	Cor/Tpl Allowanus	23	
Content of Confirmation Con-		*NGI Uspels C	neadination .	\$10 \$21	
vaatta Communista Sii 23 2		ANTO TOUR POST & CO.	lent Tivours Coprdination	33	14
al_li		(V) N171 ldaa Mo	(Kva INC) epstant INC	30	
<u>√ 2 √3;</u>		Involve dated	Per Cha	And Pills	1122
		Invotes dated	REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	eminer simese	

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aroresau.	
<b>是</b> 对对于100000000000000000000000000000000000	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/02/2020 16:10
Date Of Accident	15/02/2020 15:30
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG BKE TOWARDS DAIRY FARM ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBL3216M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN
NRIC No	SXXXX561C

Email Address NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-96698872 Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No OTHERS-96698872

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA

CBR150R-150CC Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY MOTORCYCLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO.

MSD/VMS/19-403583-CA Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN

NRIC No SXXXX561C Date Of Birth 16/02/1966 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 12/03/1986

33 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

Mobile Number +65-96698872

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96698872

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 202 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1

#02-67

Postcode

680202

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO.

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?
Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200222/2107

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLA7045C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLD511S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SERIOUS INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBL3216M

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 125/2/

7/-

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Pers

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

	Accident Sketch Plan	
(A)	BKE > COSLOSIID	
REFER TO VOU	19101-1911-191-1910	
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing partic  Policyholder's Signature  Date & Time: 1100 1455	Disser's Signature Officer's Signature Officer	AP

# AGCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCI	DENT DATE! 15 00 200 (DO/MM/TYT), TIME! 15 . 30 (HHIMM)
	LOCA	TION: DUNCH PSYLM " WILLOS DETRY FARM ROAD
	1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  DIVEHIDLE HUMBER:  DINSURANCE COMPANY:  MANA  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  CIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE ETHEFT)  DIMAKE & MODEL:  (ITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE)  TO VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)  TO PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:  TO PURPOSE OF USING AT AC
The of particulary	srangajo elvivor.)	CONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  DRIVER  DINAMEL AS ABOVE (MALE / FEMALE)  DINRIC/PIN/PASSPORTICONTACT:CONTACT:
16	s,	TO DATE OF SIRTH: ( ) (DD/MM/YYYY)  5) OCCUPATION: [INDOOR / OUTDOOR)  (I) DATE OF BIRTH: ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
4	6.0	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (SEE / NO)  O) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO)  IF YES, FLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIONS CCK NPC
to the of purse ( )	enger delver),	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER:  O) DRIVER'S NAME:  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT!  THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  SUD STID:  CONTACT!
the of pa (Industing	Stanger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER: HAKKWAW CALE MODEL!





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200222/2107

Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02

SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

Date/Time Report Made:

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.:

22/02/2020 16:59 T/20200216/2060 129 Informant's Particulars Name of Informant: Address: JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN APT BLK 202 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1 #02-67 SINGAPORE 680202 ID Type / ID No .: Contact No.: NRIC NO / S1745561C Home/Office: Mobile: 96698872 Nationality: Email: SINGAPORE CITIZEN Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Type of Informant: Male 54 16/02/1966 Driver Race: Language: Institution / School Name: Malay Occupation: Driving Licence Information: **BUILDING SUPERVISOR** Class: 2B Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambula	Drink ance Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/02/2020		Type of Location Straight Road
BUKIT TIMAH DAIRY FARM	Traveling Toward Road 2 H EXPRESSWAY I ROAD				
Weather: Clear	UI-S	Road Surface: Dry		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control Not Controlled		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	fic Volume: lerate
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Rea	ar		Any	one conveyed by oulance:

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBL3216M	Motorcycle	HONDA	CBR150R MANUAL	Red	Seriously Damaged	
SLA7045C	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance	CARROLL SALES	COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBL3216M	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE_LTD.	72197540	09/09/2019	08/09/2020





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200222/2107

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved	1 3 V E	South and the			
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of P	adastria	0.000	Tarin Alfa
Driver		12000	030 011	edestria	Closs	sing: NA
Name	JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN			ID No	),	S1745561C
Related Vehicle	FBL3216M (Motorcycle)			Conta	act No.	96698872
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG G	ENERAL H	HOSPITAL	Class Drivin Licen	g	Class: 2B Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	15/02/2020		Date Dis		1	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	20	Degree o		Slight	

### Brief Details.

On 15/02/20 at 1530hrs, I was riding my motorcycle with plate number: FBL3216M from Bukit timah expressway slip road onto dairy farm road. The vehicle in front of me was stationary and I came to a stop. Suddenly, I felt a collision from the bad and my vehicle hit the front vehicle. I then fell out from my vehicle it takes a while for ambulance to come and I was conveyed to the hospital.

I was then given 20days of medical leave prior to the incident.





Police Station Of Origin: Choa Chu Kang N.P.C 20 Choa Chu Kang Street 52 #01-02 SINGAPORE 689286 Tel No: 1800-7659999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20200222/2107

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 2 TAN YIP CHONG	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/02/2020 16:59
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Staff Sgt TAN JUN YAN Contact No.: 65476311	Classification Of Case:
uthentication Stamp	1 Y/C



T/20200303/2045

Report No. T/20200303/2045

CCC For ND168)

### Case Summary Form (CSF For NP168)

Manual NP168 Form Serial No 1

Report Number

T/20200303/2045

Vide Report Number

T/20200222/2107

Date/Time of Report Made

03/03/2020 11:48

Place Report Lodged

Traffic Police

Type of Informant

Rider

Name of Informant

JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN

ID Type / ID No.

NRIC NO / \$1745561C

Home/Office

Mobile

96698872

Email

Type of Accident

Injury / Conveyed By Ambulance

Drink Drive

No

Anyone conveyed by

ambulance

Yes

Date/Time of Accident

15/02/2020 15:30

Vehicle No.	ehicle Involve Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBL3216M	Motorcycle	HONDA	CBR150R MANUAL	Red	Seriously Damaged	0
SLA7045C	Car		111111111111111111111111111111111111111		Slightly Damaged	0
SLD511D	Car				Slightly Damaged	1



T/20200303/2045

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200303/2045

### Continuation of CSF For NP168

Details of Perso	on Involved		TO THE REAL PROPERTY.			
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestria			Use of Pe	adaatsia	n C	SESSECTIVE SESSECTION OF SESSE
Rider			Use UI F	edestria	n Cross	sing: NA
Name	JUMADI BIN MOHI	D ZAIN		ID No	).	S1745561C
Related Vehicle	FBL3216M (Motorcycle)			Conta	act No.	96698872
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG G	GENERAL H	HOSPITAL	Class Drivin Licen	g	Class: 2B Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	15/02/2020		Date Disc	-	20/02	/2020
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	20	Degree o			

#### Brief Facts.

On 15/02/2020 at about 1530hrs, I was riding, FBL3216M along Bukit Timah Expressway exiting to Dairy Farm road. As I arrived at the slip road, a vehicle, SLD511D was at the slip road and not moving while waiting for the traffic to clear and I stop behind him. Suddenly one vehicle, SLA7045C bang onto the rear of my motorcycle and pushed my vehicle forward thus causing my motorcycle to bang onto the rear of SLD511D.

Subsequently I fell from my motorcycle and leg was trapped in between the car and the motorcycle. I immediately shouted at the driver to reverse his vehicle to free my leg as I was in pain. I then noticed my leg to be bleeding and I quickly limped my way to the side of the road.

The driver later got out from the vehicle to assist me and called for ambulance. While waiting for the ambulance, both the drivers were talking however the first driver did not approached me during the whole incident.

Shortly after, Ambulance arrived at scene and I noticed the first vehicle. SLD511D had already left the scene instead of helping me. Subsequently I was conveyed to Ng Teng Fong General Hospital and was warded for 06 days and was given 20days MC by them as well.

My vehicle had suffered damaged to both the front and rear of the vehicle however exact damages to it I am unsure as my motorcycle had been towed away.



T/20200303/2045

3 of 3

Report No. T/20200303/2045

### Continuation of CSF For NP168

### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Case Sensitivity

No

Officer-In-Charge of Case

TP/GIT/

TAN JUN YAN

Classification of Case

1) INJURY / CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE



### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030

Operating Hours : Monday to Friday, 09:00 - 17:00 UEN: 5665500206 / G5T Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

## ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Vehicle Registration No: FBL 3216 M Original Report No : HUMAOI MD. ZAIN Name(as shownin NRIC) 1 NRIC/FIN/Passport No : 51745561 C (\*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate CHOA CHU Kana Address Contact (Tel) Mobile No.: amail Email Address Date of Accident Time of Accident: Place of Accident usuran ce Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments:

Policyholder / Driver's Signature

Date: 3/3/20

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatus

Name: NRIC/FINNo.:

Date:



CA 529869

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Ko. Reg. No. 2004/12/12() 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 msig.com.sg

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment Act 2019 (Malaysia);
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1999 (Malaysia);
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) and Compensation Act (CAP, 189 of the Revised Edition) (Republic of Singapore)
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1998 Edition (Republic of Singapore)
Or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

CERTIFICATE NO :

M5E(VMS/19-403583-CA A0074-301/10225

SUM INSURED :

EXCESS.

\$300 FIRESTHEFT | \$600 ENDT 2x1

1. ft 'mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

HONDA

2. Name of Policyholder JUMADI BIN WOND TAIN

 Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

1201AM 09/09/1913

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

88/09/2020

12 5.5.

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive 4. The Point Holder.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the line of the accident less or dispuse. time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitation as to Use

use for social comestic and olsesure ourcoses and -connection with the Policinalder's obsides or profession.

7. The Policy does not cover

1. wie far hire of reward

use for recongulate-meaning relies of the for assecting.

I. Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or dysiness.

4. Use for any surgosa in connection with the Notor Trade:

 Limitations vendered imperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysus), are not to be incheled under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter, 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof."

Bes | CN:072157540 29 09 1019 KPH

DA/Q1-93 (55:18)

COMMERCIAL AGENCY PTE. LTD.

Fire MSIG insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.





Traffic Police Singapore Police Force 10, Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

Tel: 6547 0000 Fax: 6547 6259

Date: 16 Feb 2020

Your Ref

Our Ref

: TP/IP/08801/2020

JUMADI BIN MOHD ZAIN
APT BLK 202 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 1
#02-67
SINGAPORE 680202

### եկիկեվիդիդիդիդիդ

Dear Sir / Madam,

CASE OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBL3216M ALONG BUKIT TIMAH EXPRESSWAY SLIP ROAD ONTO DAIRY FARM ROAD ON 15 FEB 2020 @ 3.49 PM

Please be informed that Traffic Police is investigating into the above matter and will update you the status in due course.

- 2 IF you have not lodged a Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) in respect of the said accident which is now required for police investigation, please do so as soon as possible at the nearest police station, Neighbourhood Police Centre (NPC), Neighbourhood Police Post (NPP) or online via Singapore Police Force Electronic Police Centre (http://www.police.gov.sg/epc)
- Please note that the information given by you in the Police Report of a Traffic Accident (NP168) will be carefully considered. You may not be called upon for an interview if the information in the Police Report is sufficient for our investigation. However, if you have any further information or other evidence (such as CCTV footages) which you have not stated in your report and which you think will assist in the investigation, you are advised to contact the Investigation Officer within 2 weeks of this letter to arrange for an appointment.
- 4 You may contact the Investigation Officer TAN JUN YAN at his / her office number: 65476311 or the supervisor NEO CHIN LOONG at 65476197 if you have any further queries.
- 5 Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

TAN CHEE SING (ASP)
CHIEF INVESTIGATION OFFICER
INVESTIGATION BRANCH
TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.